
TT13 - July 5th Results (E39/6B 12.90 Miles)
Essex Roads CC/Southend Wheelers Interclub TT

Pos No Name Club 12.9 Sex Cat Time 
Average 
Speed Points VTTA VTTA (-) VTTA (+)

VTTA 
Points

Junior 
Points

Womens 
Points

1st 28 David Pennington Southend Wheelers 1 Male J 00:31:51 24.30  50    
2nd 31 Paul Ruffy Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:32:39 23.71  49 00:33:37  00:00:58
3rd 30 Peter Stiff Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:33:21 23.21  48 00:34:49  00:01:28 48
4th 27 Matt Haigh Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:33:37 23.02  47 00:36:04  00:02:27 50
5th 21 Nick Watt Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:33:48 22.90  46 00:34:08  00:00:20 46
6th 15 Andrew Shaw Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:34:02 22.74  45 00:35:38  00:01:36 49
7th 26 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:34:39 22.34  44 00:34:32 00:00:07  45
8th 36 Jamie Maidment Southend Wheelers 1 Male J 00:35:21 21.90  43    
9th 25 Andrew Sinclair Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:35:32 21.78  42 00:34:20 00:01:12  43

10th 22 John Gretton Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:35:38 21.72  41 00:36:04  00:00:26 47
11th 32 David Waters Essex Roads CC 0 Male S 00:35:44 21.66  40    
12th 9 Sinead Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Female J 00:36:56 20.96  39    
13th 18 Claire Waters Essex Roads CC 0 Female WV 00:37:44 20.51  38 00:37:23 00:00:21  44
14th 11 Andrew Merchant Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:38:39 20.03  37 00:34:49 00:03:50  42
15th 19 Alan Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:38:52 19.91  36 00:34:43 00:04:09  41
16th 29 Graham Lee Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:38:55 19.89  35 00:33:50 00:05:05  35
17th 17 David Sparks Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:39:15 19.72  34 00:34:14 00:05:01  36
18th 6 Dave Lobley Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:39:28 19.61  33 00:35:23 00:04:05  40
19th 14 Katie-Ann Elliston Southend Wheelers 1 Female J 00:40:10 19.27  32    
20th 24 Terry Butcher Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:40:24 19.16  31 00:35:55 00:04:29  37
21st 5 Stuart Jago Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:40:36 19.06  30 00:36:34 00:04:02  39
22nd 1 Peter Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:42:04 18.40  29 00:37:37 00:04:27  38
23rd 13 Graham Hilbery Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:43:48 17.67  28 00:37:09 00:06:39  34
24th 4 Hannah Kane Southend Wheelers 1 Female W 00:46:48 16.54  27    
25th 8 Hanah Bardell Southend Wheelers 1 Female J 00:48:39 15.91  26    
26th 12 Lesley Pearce Southend Wheelers 1 Female WV 00:48:45 15.88  25 00:37:10 00:11:35  33

Total Time Riders
Essex Roads CC 09:23:00 15 00:37:32
Southend Wheelers 07:14:15 11 00:39:29

1st 31 Paul Ruffy Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:32:39 23.71  50 00:33:37  00:00:58
2nd 27 Matt Haigh Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:33:37 23.02  49 00:36:04  00:02:27 50
3rd 21 Nick Watt Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:33:48 22.90  48 00:34:08  00:00:20 48
4th 15 Andrew Shaw Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:34:02 22.74  47 00:35:38  00:01:36 49
5th 25 Andrew Sinclair Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:35:32 21.78  46 00:34:20 00:01:12  46
6th 32 David Waters Essex Roads CC 0 Male S 00:35:44 21.66  45    
7th 9 Sinead Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Female J 00:36:56 20.96  44    30 30
8th 18 Claire Waters Essex Roads CC 0 Female WV 00:37:44 20.51  43 00:37:23 00:00:21  47 29
9th 19 Alan Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:38:52 19.91  42 00:34:43 00:04:09  45

10th 29 Graham Lee Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:38:55 19.89  41 00:33:50 00:05:05  40
11th 17 David Sparks Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:39:15 19.72  40 00:34:14 00:05:01  41
12th 6 Dave Lobley Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:39:28 19.61  39 00:35:23 00:04:05  44
13th 5 Stuart Jago Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:40:36 19.06  38 00:36:34 00:04:02  43
14th 1 Peter Clark Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:42:04 18.40  37 00:37:37 00:04:27  42
15th 13 Graham Hilbery Essex Roads CC 0 Male V 00:43:48 17.67  36 00:37:09 00:06:39  39

1st 28 David Pennington Southend Wheelers 1 Male J 00:31:51 24.30  50    
2nd 30 Peter Stiff Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:33:21 23.21  49 00:34:49  00:01:28 50
3rd 26 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:34:39 22.34  48 00:34:32 00:00:07  48
4th 36 Jamie Maidment Southend Wheelers 1 Male J 00:35:21 21.90  47    
5th 22 John Gretton Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:35:38 21.72  46 00:36:04  00:00:26 49
6th 11 Andrew Merchant Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:38:39 20.03  45 00:34:49 00:03:50  47
7th 14 Katie-Ann Elliston Southend Wheelers 1 Female J 00:40:10 19.27  44    
8th 24 Terry Butcher Southend Wheelers 1 Male V 00:40:24 19.16  43 00:35:55 00:04:29  46
9th 4 Hannah Kane Southend Wheelers 1 Female W 00:46:48 16.54  42    

10th 8 Hanah Bardell Southend Wheelers 1 Female J 00:48:39 15.91  41    
11th 12 Lesley Pearce Southend Wheelers 1 Female WV 00:48:45 15.88  40 00:37:10 00:11:35  45

3 Karl Jeffrey Chelmer CC 9 Male V 00:50:25 15.35  
16 Tim Rumble Guest 9 Male J 00:38:42 20.00
33 David Martin Becontree Wheelers 9 Male J 00:34:50 22.22  
34 Kelvin Fleuty Maldon & District 9 Male J 00:36:51 21.00  
35 Harry Wood Maldon & District 9 Male J 00:31:05 24.90  
37 David Cox East Essex Tri Club 9 Male J 00:37:21 20.72  
38 Tim Chilvers Maldon & District 9 Male J 00:31:26 24.63  

2 Rachel Jeffrey Essex Roads CC 0 Female J DNF
7 Paul Fairman Essex Roads CC 0 Male V DNS

10 Julie Kane Southend Wheelers 1 Female WV DNS
20 Simon Smith Southend Wheelers 1 Male V DNS
23 Eleanor Chaplin Essex Roads CC 0 Female W DNS

Timekeepers
Pusher off
Spotter
Marshals
Open/Close Hall
Put out and collect Signs

Matt Haigh
Leonard Gordon

Gill Carter

Average per Rider

Thanks to Laura Carter, George Potter
Dan Carter

David Taylor, Trevor Phillips


